Net cash provided by/(used in) financing
activities

160,071 72,180 (383,630) 379,173

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents held

7,663 346 (1,469) (1,692)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of
year

6,616 6,270 7,739 9,431

Cash and cash equivalents at end of financial
year

14,279 6,616 6,270 7,739

86

7.6 HISTORICAL AND PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The table below sets out the summary historical statement of financial position for period end 31 July 2021 as well as the pro
forma adjustments that have been made to the Statement of Financial Position as at 1 August 2021.

The pro forma Statement of Financial Position below is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not represented as being
necessarily indicative of the Company’s view of its future financial position.

TABLE 4: PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS THAT HAVE BEEN MADE TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION PROJECTED FROM 1 AUGUST 2021

As at 31 July
2021 (AUD

$’000)

Statutory
audited accounts

31/07

Significant
transactions

IPO
Adjustments

Minimum

IPO
Adjustments

Maximum

Pro forma
Consolidated

Minimum

Pro forma
Consolidated

Maximum

Current Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

14,279  (14,279) 7,216,494 10,033,294 7,216,494 10,033,294

Debtors  7,513 (7,513) -   -   -

Total Current
Assets

21,792   (21,792) 7,216,494  10,033,294 7,216,494 10,033,294

Non-current
Assets

Plant and
equipment

291   (291)  -   -   -

Exploration and
evaluation assets

112,484

4,400,000

4,000,000

4,000,000

8,512,484

8,512,484

Total Non-current
Assets

112,775

4,399,709

4,000,000

4,000,000

8,512,484

8,512,484

TOTAL ASSETS 134,567  4,377,917 11,216,494  14,033,294 15,728,978 18,545,778

Current Liabilities

Trade and other
payables

11,464  (11,464) -   -   -   -

Financial
liabilities

465,013 (465,013) -   -   -

Total Current
Liabilities

476,476   (476,476) -   -   -   -

Total Non-current
Liabilities

-   -   -   -   -   -

TOTAL
LIABILITIES

476,476  (476,476) -   -   -   -

NET ASSETS  (341,909) 4,854,394 11,216,494 14,033,294 15,728,978 18,545,778

EQUITY

Contributed
equity

493,227   4,019,258 12,501,250  15,501,250 17,013,734  20,013,734

Retained
earnings

(835,136)   835,136 -   -   -   -

Reserves -   -   -   -   -

Capital raising
costs

-   -   (1,284,756) (1,467,956) (1,284,756) (1,467,956)

TOTAL EQUITY (341,909) 4,854,394 11,216,494  14,033,294  15,728,978  18,545,778

87

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED HISTORICAL STATEMENT
OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The Pro Forma Consolidated Historical Statement of Financial
Position comprises:

a) Transactions that will be undertaken on completion of the
Company’s Offer (Offer Adjustments), as follows:

Impact of the Offer – a maximum of 50,000,000 new shares
will be issued at $0.20 a raising gross proceeds of $10
million. Transaction costs of $1,467,956 are estimated and